Ky. Wesleyan (3-1,0-0 G-MAC) -vs- Kentucky St. (2-1,0-0 SIAC)

11/22/23 at William Exum HPER Center, Frankfort, KY

Date: 11/22/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: dé;\%Z:PrSO Ky. Wesleyan 271 24| 23] 21| o5

Site: William Exum HPER Center, Frankfort, KY Kentucky St. 19 8 12 12 51

Ky. Wesleyan 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Ralph,Emmy * 29 8-16 3-7 2-2 1-4 5 0 7 1 1 3 21

10 Conley,Corina e 27 7-11 3-4 1-1 4-7 11 3 2 1 0 4 18

20 Hoosier,Shiya * 20 4-6 2-4 3-3 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 2 13

12 Barga,Jordyn e 16 1-4 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 1 5

14  McDonald,Shaylee * 27  2-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 3 4

23  Montgomery,Myah 10 5-7 855 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 13

03 Richetto,Sydnee 20 3-9 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 0 9

02 Gillies,Jordan 17 1-5 1-3 4-4 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 0 7

11  Risley,Graci 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

05 Torres,Jazmin 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

01 Lytton,Hadley 17 0-3 0-3 0-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

04 Poole,Bailey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

13  Shreve,Jevin 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

15 Clanton,Mattie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-71 16-37 13-17 12-26 38 12 20 9 1 14 095

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-19 47.37% 5-9 55.56% 4-4 100.00%

2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00% 5-10 50.00% 3-5 60.00%

3rd Quarter 9-20 45.00% 5-13 38.46% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-16 43.75% 1-5 20.00% 6-8 75.00%

Total 33-71 46.5% 16-37 43.2% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

Kentucky St. 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35 Jones,Erica * 34 9-14 0-0 1-1 1-9 10 3 0 1 1 2 19

11  Kerr,Gracen =3 26  3-11 1-5 2-4 0-4 4 2 6 7 0 0 9

12 Fenelon,Naja * 27 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 1 7

22 Thomas,Sydney =3 24 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 4 1 0 4

03 Cantone,Hilani * 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2

15 Jenkins,Aniyah 17 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 0 7

14  Caruthers,Nya 24  1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3

10 Issom,Jorien 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 0 0

21  Williams,Mondrea 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Thompson,Kayla 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-52 3-16 4-6 5-28 33 18 11 23 2 3 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-14 57.14% 1-3 33.33% 2-3 66.67%

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57% 0-4 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-10 50.00% 1-3 33.33% 1-1 100.00%

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71% 1-6 16.67% 1-2 50.00%

Total 22-52 42.3% 3-16 18.8% 4-6 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 8

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30

Fast Break Points: 5



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Ky. Wesleyan

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky St.

MISS LAYUP by RALPH,EMMY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOOSIER,SHIYA

MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOOSIER,SHIYA
GOOD 3PTR by RALPH,EMMY
ASSIST by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

STEAL by CONLEY,CORINA

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RALPH,EMMY

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by HOOSIER,SHIYA

GOOD FT by HOOSIER,SHIYA

SUB OUT by CONLEY,CORINA
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB OUT by HOOSIER,SHIYA
SUB IN by LYTTON,HADLEY

SUB IN by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

STEAL by RALPH,EMMY
GOOD 3PTR by BARGA,JORDYN
ASSIST by RALPH,EMMY

FOUL by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN

SUB OUT by RALPH,EMMY

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
SUB IN by GILLIES,JORDAN

SUB IN by CONLEY,CORINA

SUB IN by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,CORINA(in the paint)

09:53

09:46
09:32
09:30
09:25

09:15

08:48
08:37
08:37
08:25
08:08
08:01
08:00
08:00
07:37
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:39
06:38
06:38
06:17
06:17
06:11

05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:36
05:26
05:26
05:07
05:00

0-2

3-2

5-2
5-4

7-4

8-4

11-7

H2

V1

V3
Vi1

V3

V4

V4

REBOUND DEF by KERR,GRACEN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ERICA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN

TURNOVER by KERR,GRACEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ERICA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THOMAS,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by FENELON,NAJA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CANTONE,HILANI
SUB IN by CARUTHERS,NYA
MISS 3PTR by KERR,GRACEN

FOUL by JONES,ERICA

SUB OUT by THOMAS,SYDNEY
SUB IN by CANTONE,HILANI

TURNOVER by KERR,GRACEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CANTONE,HILANI
SUB IN by ISSOM,JORIEN
TURNOVER by KERR,GRACEN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ERICA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN

GOOD FT by JONES,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERICA

SUB OUT by FENELON,NAJA

SUB IN by THOMAS,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by KERR,GRACEN(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,ERICA



GOOD FT by GILLIES,JORDAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GILLIES,JORDAN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by GILLIES,JORDAN
ASSIST by LYTTON,HADLEY

REBOUND DEF by GILLIES,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GILLIES,JORDAN

FOUL by GILLIES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by LYTTON,HADLEY
SUB OUT by GILLIES,JORDAN
SUB OUT by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN

SUB IN by HOOSIER,SHIYA
SUB IN by RALPH,EMMY

REBOUND DEF by BARGA,JORDYN

GOOD 3PTR by HOOSIER,SHIYA

STEAL by CONLEY,CORINA
MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BARGA,JORDYN

REBOUND OFF by HOOSIER,SHIYA

GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,CORINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RALPH,EMMY

GOOD FT by CONLEY,CORINA

STEAL by HOOSIER,SHIYA
MISS JUMPER by RALPH,EMMY(in the paint)

FOUL by BARGA,JORDYN
SUB OUT by CONLEY,CORINA
SUB IN by RICHETTO,SYDNEE

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by HOOSIER,SHIYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARGA,JORDYN

12-9
13-9

13-12

16-12

16-14

16-15

19-15

21-15

22-15

22-17

24-17

24-19

V3
V4

V1

V4

V2

V1

V4

V6

V7

V5

V7

V5

SUB OUT by JONES,ERICA
SUB IN by JENKINS,ANIYAH

MISS 3PTR by CARUTHERS,NYA
REBOUND OFF by ISSOM,JORIEN
GOOD 3PTR by CARUTHERS,NYA
ASSIST by ISSOM,JORIEN
FOUL by ISSOM,JORIEN

MISS JUMPER by KERR,GRACEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,ANIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN

REBOUND DEF by CARUTHERS,NYA

SUB OUT by ISSOM,JORIEN
SUB IN by CANTONE,HILANI

GOOD FT by KERR,GRACEN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by KERR,GRACEN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by THOMAS,SYDNEY

BLOCK by THOMAS,SYDNEY

FOUL by THOMAS,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by JENKINS,ANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,ANIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by CARUTHERS,NYA
FOUL by CANTONE,HILANI

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,ANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CANTONE,HILANI
MISS LAYUP by KERR,GRACEN(in the paint)



BLOCK by RALPH,EMMY 00:31

REBOUND DEF by RALPH,EMMY --

GOOD 3PTR by RALPH,EMMY 00:23 27-19 V38
ASSIST by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ky. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky St.
10:00 SUB OUT by CANTONE,HILANI
10:00 SUB OUT by JENKINS,ANIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by FENELON,NAJA
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONDREA

SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN 10:00

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE 10:00

SUB OUT by HOOSIER,SHIYA 10:00

SUB IN by LYTTON,HADLEY 10:00

SUB IN by GILLIES,JORDAN 10:00

SUB IN by CONLEY,CORINA 10:00
09:49 FOUL by KERR,GRACEN

GOOD 3PTR by CONLEY,CORINA 09:32 30-19 V11

ASSIST by RICHETTO,SYDNEE --
09:11 MISS 3PTR by KERR,GRACEN

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,CORINA --
08:52 FOUL by KERR,GRACEN
08:52 SUB OUT by KERR,GRACEN
08:52 SUB OUT by THOMAS,SYDNEY
08:52 SUB IN by CANTONE,HILANI
08:52 SUB IN by JONES,ERICA

MISS FT by LYTTON,HADLEY 08:52

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

MISS FT by LYTTON,HADLEY 08:52

== REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERICA
08:39 MISS JUMPER by FENELON,NAJA
REBOUND DEF by GILLIES,JORDAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by RICHETTO,SYDNEE 08:30 33-19 V14
ASSIST by GILLIES,JORDAN ==
08:05 33-21 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ERICA

MISS 3PTR by RICHETTO,SYDNEE 07:38
REBOUND OFF by RALPH,EMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by RALPH,EMMY(in the paint) 07:36 35-21 V 14
07:24 SUB OUT by CARUTHERS,NYA
07:24 SUB IN by ISSOM,JORIEN
SUB OUT by LYTTON,HADLEY 07:24
SUB OUT by GILLIES,JORDAN 07:24
SUB OUT by RICHETTO,SYDNEE 07:24
SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN 07:24
SUB IN by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE 07:24
SUB IN by HOOSIER,SHIYA 07:24
07:18 35-23 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CANTONE,HILANI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RALPH,EMMY 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERICA
FOUL by BARGA,JORDYN 06:57
SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN 06:57
SUB IN by GILLIES,JORDAN 06:57
06:36 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ERICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,CORINA ==
06:34 FOUL by CANTONE,HILANI
MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,CORINA(in the paint) 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CANTONE,HILANI
06:08 MISS LAYUP by ISSOM,JORIEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOOSIER,SHIYA --



GOOD 3PTR by CONLEY,CORINA
ASSIST by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

STEAL by HOOSIER,SHIYA
TURNOVER by GILLIES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by CONLEY,CORINA
SUB OUT by RALPH,EMMY

SUB IN by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

MISS LAYUP by RICHETTO,SYDNEE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RICHETTO,SYDNEE

REBOUND DEF by GILLIES,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
ASSIST by RICHETTO,SYDNEE

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILLIES,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

REBOUND DEF by GILLIES,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GILLIES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by RICHETTO,SYDNEE

SUB OUT by HOOSIER,SHIYA

SUB IN by LYTTON,HADLEY

SUB IN by CONLEY,CORINA

SUB IN by RALPH,EMMY

GOOD LAYUP by RALPH,EMMY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RALPH,EMMY

MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,CORINA(in the paint)

STEAL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by LYTTON,HADLEY

GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
ASSIST by RALPH,EMMY

05:51
05:24
05:24
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:08
05:08
03:59

03:56

03:51
03:41
03:23
03:11

03:01

02:53
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:14
02:07
01:52
01:36
01:36
01:29
01:23
01:12

38-23 V15

38-25 V13

41-25 V 16

41-27 V 14
43-27 V 16

45-27 V 18

46-27 V 19

49-27 V 22

TURNOVER by FENELON,NAJA

SUB OUT by ISSOM,JORIEN
SUB IN by KERR,GRACEN

SUB OUT by CANTONE,HILANI
SUB IN by THOMAS,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by CANTONE,HILANI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERICA
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ERICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONDREA
MISS JUMPER by KERR,GRACEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FENELON,NAJA

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by KERR,GRACEN
MISS LAYUP by KERR,GRACEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KERR,GRACEN

SUB OUT by FENELON,NAJA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONDREA
SUB IN by CANTONE,HILANI

SUB IN by ISSOM,JORIEN

SUB IN by CARUTHERS,NYA

FOUL by CANTONE,HILANI
SUB OUT by CANTONE,HILANI
SUB IN by FENELON,NAJA

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,SYDNEY
FOUL by THOMAS,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERICA

TURNOVER by ISSOM,JORIEN

REBOUND DEF by ISSOM,JORIEN
TURNOVER by ISSOM,JORIEN



FOUL by CONLEY,CORINA 00:45

SUB OUT by LYTTON,HADLEY 00:45
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE 00:45
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYAH 00:45
SUB IN by GILLIES,JORDAN 00:45
SUB IN by RICHETTO,SYDNEE 00:45
SUB IN by HOOSIER,SHIYA 00:45
00:41 MISS 3PTR by FENELON,NAJA
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,CORINA ==
00:16 FOUL by FENELON,NAJA
GOOD FT by HOOSIER,SHIYA 00:16 50-27 V23
GOOD FT by HOOSIER,SHIYA 00:16 51-27 V24
00:04 MISS 3PTR by ISSOM,JORIEN

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,CORINA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ky. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky St.
10:00 SUB OUT by ISSOM,JORIEN
10:00 SUB OUT by CARUTHERS,NYA
10:00 SUB IN by CANTONE,HILANI
10:00 SUB IN by KERR,GRACEN

SUB OUT by GILLIES,JORDAN 10:00

SUB OUT by RICHETTO,SYDNEE 10:00

SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN 10:00

SUB IN by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE 10:00

GOOD LAYUP by RALPH,EMMY(in the paint) 09:42 53-27 V26
09:20 53-29 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ERICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RALPH,EMMY 08:55

REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,CORINA ==

GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,CORINA(in the paint) 08:49 55-29 V 26

08:41 55-31 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ERICA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FENELON,NAJA

MISS 3PTR by CONLEY,CORINA 08:34

REBOUND OFF by HOOSIER,SHIYA --

MISS 3PTR by HOOSIER,SHIYA 08:26

REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,CORINA --

GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,CORINA(in the paint) 08:21 57-31 V 26

08:02 57-34 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by KERR,GRACEN
-- ASSIST by FENELON,NAJA

MISS JUMPER by BARGA,JORDYN(in the paint) 07:40
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,CORINA —
MISS 3PTR by RALPH,EMMY 07:32
— REBOUND DEF by KERR,GRACEN
07:25 TURNOVER by KERR,GRACEN
STEAL by CONLEY,CORINA 07:25
TURNOVER by HOOSIER,SHIYA 07:13
07:13 STEAL by JONES,ERICA
07:03 TURNOVER by JONES,ERICA
STEAL by RALPH,EMMY 07:03
GOOD 3PTR by HOOSIER,SHIYA 06:48 60-34 V 26
ASSIST by CONLEY,CORINA —
06:21 MISS 3PTR by FENELON,NAJA
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,CORINA —
MISS 3PTR by HOOSIER,SHIYA 06:12
— REBOUND DEF by CANTONE,HILANI
06:06 TURNOVER by KERR,GRACEN
06:06 SUB OUT by CANTONE,HILANI
06:06 SUB OUT by KERR,GRACEN
06:06 SUB OUT by FENELON,NAJA

06:06 SUB IN by ISSOM,JORIEN



SUB OUT by CONLEY,CORINA

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
SUB OUT by HOOSIER,SHIYA

SUB IN by LYTTON,HADLEY

SUB IN by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
GOOD 3PTR by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
ASSIST by RALPH,EMMY

GOOD 3PTR by RALPH,EMMY

ASSIST by RICHETTO,SYDNEE

FOUL by BARGA,JORDYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN
SUB IN by CONLEY,CORINA

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,CORINA

GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
ASSIST by RALPH,EMMY

REBOUND DEF by RALPH,EMMY

GOOD 3PTR by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
ASSIST by CONLEY,CORINA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by RALPH,EMMY(in the paint)

STEAL by RALPH,EMMY
MISS LAYUP by RALPH,EMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RALPH,EMMY
MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

SUB OUT by CONLEY,CORINA
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
SUB IN by GILLIES,JORDAN

SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN

FOUL by LYTTON,HADLEY

GOOD LAYUP by RALPH,EMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LYTTON,HADLEY

STEAL by BARGA,JORDYN
FOUL by BARGA,JORDYN

SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN

63-34 V29

66-34 V 32

69-34 V35

72-34 V 38

72-36 V 36

72-37 V35
74-37 V 37

SUB IN by CARUTHERS,NYA
SUB IN by JENKINS,ANIYAH

TURNOVER by JENKINS,ANIYAH

SUB OUT by JENKINS,ANIYAH
SUB IN by FENELON,NAJA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by FENELON,NAJA
SUB IN by JENKINS,ANIYAH

MISS 3PTR by ISSOM,JORIEN

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ERICA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by THOMAS,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,ANIYAH

TURNOVER by JENKINS,ANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by ISSOM,JORIEN
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERICA
SUB OUT by ISSOM,JORIEN
SUB IN by FENELON,NAJA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ERICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,ANIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,ANIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JENKINS,ANIYAH

TURNOVER by CARUTHERS,NYA

SUB OUT by CARUTHERS,NYA
SUB IN by KERR,GRACEN



SUB IN by CONLEY,CORINA
SUB OUT by RALPH,EMMY

SUB IN by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
TURNOVER by CONLEY,CORINA

FOUL by CONLEY,CORINA

MISS 3PTR by LYTTON,HADLEY

MISS 3PTR by LYTTON,HADLEY

STEAL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

TURNOVER by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

STEAL by CONLEY,CORINA

4th Play By Play

74-39

V 35

TURNOVER by KERR,GRACEN

STEAL by FENELON,NAJA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERICA
FOUL by JENKINS,ANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by KERR,GRACEN

FOUL by FENELON,NAJA

TURNOVER by FENELON,NAJA

VISITORS: Ky. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky St.
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by CANTONE,HILANI
SUB OUT by LYTTON,HADLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHETTO,SYDNEE 10:00
SUB IN by HOOSIER,SHIYA 10:00
SUB IN by RALPH,EMMY 10:00
09:49 MISS 3PTR by KERR,GRACEN
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,CORINA ==
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE 09:39
== REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,ANIYAH
09:32 74-41 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ERICA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN
MISS JUMPER by GILLIES,JORDAN(in the paint) 09:15
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,CORINA ==
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE(in the paint) 09:01 76-41 V35
08:32 76-44 V 32 GOOD 3PTR by FENELON,NAJA
-- ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,CORINA(in the paint) 08:18 78-44 V 34
ASSIST by RALPH,EMMY --
08:09 78-46 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by KERR,GRACEN
GOOD JUMPER by RALPH,EMMY 07:40 80-46 V 34
07:40 FOUL by JENKINS,ANIYAH
07:40 SUB OUT by FENELON,NAJA
07:40 SUB IN by THOMAS,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by RALPH,EMMY 07:40 81-46 V35
07:20 TURNOVER by THOMAS,SYDNEY
STEAL by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE 07:20
07:15 FOUL by JENKINS,ANIYAH
07:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,SYDNEY
07:15 SUB IN by CARUTHERS,NYA
GOOD FT by GILLIES,JORDAN(fastbreak) 07:15 82-46 V 36
GOOD FT by GILLIES,JORDAN(fastbreak) 07:15 83-46 V 37
FOUL by GILLIES,JORDAN 07:06
FOUL by CONLEY,CORINA 06:59
06:59 MISS FT by KERR,GRACEN
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:59 83-47 V 36 GOOD FT by KERR,GRACEN



MISS 3PTR by GILLIES,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by HOOSIER,SHIYA

MISS LAYUP by GILLIES,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILLIES,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by CONLEY,CORINA

ASSIST by RALPH,EMMY

REBOUND DEF by RALPH,EMMY
MISS 3PTR by RALPH,EMMY

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GILLIES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by CONLEY,CORINA

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SHAYLEE

SUB OUT by HOOSIER,SHIYA

SUB OUT by RALPH,EMMY

SUB IN by LYTTON,HADLEY

SUB IN by RICHETTO,SYDNEE

SUB IN by TORRES,JAZMIN

SUB IN by BARGA,JORDYN

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MYAH

MISS LAYUP by RICHETTO,SYDNEE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by RICHETTO,SYDNEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,JAZMIN
MISS 3PTR by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
REBOUND OFF by BARGA,JORDYN

GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MYAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by RICHETTO,SYDNEE

REBOUND DEF by LYTTON,HADLEY

GOOD FT by BARGA,JORDYN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BARGA,JORDYN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by LYTTON,HADLEY
SUB OUT by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
SUB OUT by BARGA,JORDYN

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MYAH
SUB IN by POOLE,BAILEY

SUB IN by RISLEY,GRACI

SUB IN by SHREVE,JEVIN

SUB IN by CLANTON,MATTIE
MISS JUMPER by SHREVE,JEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,JAZMIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by TORRES,JAZMIN

86-47 V 39

88-47 V41

89-47 V 42
90-47 V43
90-49 V41

92-49 V43

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,ANIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KERR,GRACEN
MISS 3PTR by KERR,GRACEN

BLOCK by JONES,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERICA
MISS LAYUP by CANTONE,HILANI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARUTHERS,NYA

FOUL by CARUTHERS,NYA
SUB OUT by CANTONE,HILANI
SUB OUT by KERR,GRACEN
SUB OUT by JENKINS,ANIYAH
SUB IN by ISSOM,JORIEN
SUB IN by FENELON,NAJA
SUB IN by THOMPSON, KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ERICA
ASSIST by FENELON,NAJA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ERICA
TURNOVER by FENELON,NAJA

FOUL by CARUTHERS,NYA



STEAL by CLANTON,MATTIE
TURNOVER by CLANTON,MATTIE

REBOUND DEF by POOLE,BAILEY
TURNOVER by POOLE,BAILEY

MISS FT by RISLEY,GRACI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RISLEY,GRACI

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,JAZMIN
GOOD JUMPER by RISLEY,GRACI
ASSIST by SHREVE,JEVIN

REBOUND DEF by SHREVE,JEVIN
TURNOVER by TEAM

92-51

93-51

95-51

V41

V 42

V 44

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KAYLA
TURNOVER by ISSOM,JORIEN

MISS 3PTR by CARUTHERS,NYA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ERICA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ERICA(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,ERICA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ERICA(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,ERICA

SUB OUT by FENELON,NAJA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONDREA

MISS JUMPER by ISSOM,JORIEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONDREA



